Historical versions of the placename of the township of Loweswater

Spelling

Louse-water

Laswater (sic)
Losewater

Lowswater

Lowswatter

Laweswater, Laweswatre

Laueswat'
Loueneswater
Loweswatre

Loweswater
Louswater
Lauswatre

Lawswatyr
Laws-water

The abbreviations for the sources are explained in the List of Abbreviations for

Historic Placename Sources

Date

c. 1160
1303
1323
1383

1385

C. 1160 (early copy)
1247, 1556
1186

1656
1188,1189
1397
1190-5P

t. Ric 1 (1308)
1230

1279,

1366

1367

1281

1357

1389

1388

1764

Source

StB
GDR
Ch

Pat

FF
Lowther
FF

StB
CantW vii
P

Pat

Ch
Scotland
Ass

Pat

Ipm
Wickwane
FF

ib. (p)
StB (p)
CW xli


https://www.cumbriacountyhistory.org.uk/sites/default/files/abbreviation_historic_placename_sources.pdf
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