Historical versions of the placename of the township of Loweswater

Spelling	Date	Source
Louse-water	c. 1160	StB
	1303	GDR
	1323	Ch
	1383	Pat
	1385	FF
Laswater (sic)	c. 1160 (early copy)	Lowther
Losewater	1247, 1556	FF
Lowswater	1186	StB
Lowswatter	1656	CantW vii
Laweswater, Laweswatre	1188,1189	Р
	1397	Pat
Laueswat'	1190-5 P	
Loueneswater	t. Ric I (1308)	Ch
Loweswatre	1230	Scotland
	1279,	Ass
	1366	Pat
Loweswater	1367	Ipm
Louswater	1281	Wickwane
Lauswatre	1357	FF
	1389	ib. (p)
Lawswatyr	1388	StB (p)
Laws-water	1764	CW xli

The abbreviations for the sources are explained in the List of <u>Abbreviations for</u> <u>Historic Placename Sources</u>